
THE LOCATION, SIZE AND TYPE OF MATERIAL OF EXISTING UNDERGROUND

UTILITIES INDICATED ON THE PLANS IS NOT  REPRESENTED AS BEING

ACCURATE, SUFFICIENT OR COMPLETE.  IT SHALL BE THE CONTRACTOR'S

RESPONSIBILITY TO  DETERMINE THE ACTUAL LOCATION OF ALL SUCH

FACILITIES, INCLUDING SERVICE CONNECTIONS TO UNDERGROUND

UTILITIES. PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY

THE UTILITY COMPANIES OF HIS OPERATIONAL PLANS AND SHALL OBTAIN

FROM THE RESPECTIVE UTILITY COMPANIES DETAILED INFORMATION AND

ASSISTANCE RELATIVE TO THE LOCATION OF THEIR FACILITIES AND THE

WORKING SCHEDULE OF THE COMPANIES FOR REMOVAL OR ADJUSTMENT

WHERE REQUIRED. IN THE EVENT AN UNEXPECTED UTILITY INTERFERENCE

IS ENCOUNTERED DURING CONSTRUCTION, THE CONTRACTOR  SHALL

IMMEDIATELY NOTIFY THE UTILITY COMPANY OF  JURISDICTION.  THE

ENGINEER SHALL ALSO BE IMMEDIATELY NOTIFIED.  ANY SUCH MAINS AND

SERVICES SHALL BE RESTORED TO SERVICE AT ONCE AND PAID FOR BY

THE CONTRACTOR AT NO ADDITIONAL COST TO THE CONTRACT.

COMMON GROUND ALLIANCE

www.call811.com or

Phone: 811

CALL 911 IN THE EVENT IN WHICH DAMAGE

RESULTS IN THE RELEASE OF NATURAL GAS.

JUNE 15, 2018 LETTING
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CONSTRUCT NEW 7-UNIT T-HANGAR

SBG PROJ. NO: 3-17-SBGP-111/120/133/139







  
SITE PLAN

LOCATION MAP

CONSTRUCTION PLANS FOR

TOTAL SHEETS:

DATE

APPROVED

SPARTA, ILLINOIS

HUNTER FIELD

SPARTA COMMUNITY AIRPORT AUTHORITY

SP026

IL PROJ. SAR-4583
100% SUBMITTAL

MARCH 2, 2018

45

SPARTA, IL

SPARTA COMMUNITY AIRPORT





DESIGN INFORMATION























PROJECT
SITE

Waterloo

M
ISSISSIPPI

40

64

4

154

13

15

159

55

55

Belleville
Mascoutah

New Athens

Fairview
Heights

Troy

Edwardsville

Pinckneyville

Steeleville

SPARTA
RIVER

50

St. Louis

Columbia

Chester

Okawville

Nashville

Coulterville

4

150

153

4

70

270

Collinsville
160

Highland

Red
Bud

40

55

255

64

55

MISSOURI

ILLINOIS

SPARTA
COMMUNITY

AIRPORT

AutoCAD SHX Text
W.E.

AutoCAD SHX Text
519.4

AutoCAD SHX Text
W.E.

AutoCAD SHX Text
515.1

AutoCAD SHX Text
X

AutoCAD SHX Text
X

AutoCAD SHX Text
X



 


























































































































SHEET LIST AND TABLE

Sheet No. Sheet Index Sheet Title

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

 SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES
ITEM DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT

AR108020 1/C #2/0 600V UG CABLE 290 LF
AR108040 1/C #4/0 600V UG CABLE 730 LF
AR108082 1/C #2 XLP-USE 823 LF
AR108752 1/C #2 GROUND 280 LF
AR108756 1/C #6 GROUND 274 LF
AR109210 VAULT MODIFICATIONS 1 LS
AR109924 REPLACE ELECTRICAL SERVICES 1 LS
AR110202 2" PVC DUCT, DIRECT BURY 485 LF
AR110204 4" PVC DUCT, DIRECT BURY 486 LF
AR110214 4" STEEL DUCT, DIRECT BURY 34 LF
AR110600 CONCRETE UTILITY PAD 1 EA
AR150550 CONSTRUCTION ACCESS 1 LS
AR152410 UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION 2,400 CY
AR156510 SILT FENCE 500 LF
AR156520 INLET PROTECTION 3 EA
AR161900 REMOVE CLASS C FENCE 326 LF
AR162506 CLASS E FENCE 6' 388 LF
AR162900 REMOVE CLASS E FENCE 80 LF
AR209606 CRUSHED AGG. BASE COURSE - 6" 2,300 SY
AR401610 BITUMINOUS SURFACE COURSE 726 TON
AR401650 BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MILLING 1,970 SY
AR401921 REMOVE PAVEMENT 31 SY
AR501605 5" PCC SIDEWALK 25 SF
AR602510 BITUMINOUS PRIME COAT 1,090 GAL
AR603510 BITUMINOUS TACK COAT 730 GAL
AR620520 PAVEMENT MARKING - WATERBORNE 1,167 SF
AR701512 12" RCP, CLASS IV 444 LF
AR701900 REMOVE PIPE 64 LF
AR705524 4" PERFORATED UNDERDRAIN W/SOCK 352 LF
AR705544 4" NON PERFORATED UNDERDRAIN 48 LF
AR705640 UNDERDRAIN CLEANOUT 4 EA
AR705645 UNDERDRAIN CONNECTION 6 EA
AR751411 INLET - TYPE A 1 EA
AR751530 MANHOLE 3 EA

AR752412 PRECAST REINFORCED CONC. 12" FES 1 EA
AR752900 REMOVE END SECTION 2 EA
AR800216 SINKHOLE MITIGATION 1 LS

AR800252* T-HANGAR BUILDING 7-UNIT* 1 EA
AR901510 SEEDING 3 AC
AR908510 MULCHING 3 AC
AR908525 KNITTED STRAW MAT 415 SY
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